TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC		102/12/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArborCraft, LLC
Street Address:	2225 EDDIE WILLIAMS RD.
City:	JOHNSON CITY
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37601
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1703307	ACADIA NATURAL
Registration Number:	1701800	ADIRONDACK HONEY
Registration Number:	2416394	ALUMIDE
Registration Number:	0658937	BONDWOOD
Registration Number:	2161514	BRECKENRIDGE BRAZILIAN NATURAL
Registration Number:	1991237	CAPITAL
Registration Number:	2612500	COACH HOUSE HICKORY
Registration Number:	2838517	CROSSROADS
Registration Number:	1362791	EVERSETT
Registration Number:	2650233	GLENWOOD STRIP
Registration Number:	0651923	HARRIS
Registration Number:	0290424	HARRIS
Registration Number:	2022678	KINGSPORT
Registration Number:	1700570	MOJAVE WHEAT

900154722 TRADEMARK 900154722 REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0375

Registration Number:	2602803	PASSPORT: AUSTRALIA
Registration Number:	3079417	QUIKLOC
Registration Number:	2796090	TAPTIGHT
Registration Number:	2503829	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	0838196	WEBBAC
Serial Number:	77099409	GENESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)251-5312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-251-5935

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com
Correspondent Name: Linda P. Casillo, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Shipman & Goodwin LLP
Address Line 2: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20335-08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda P. Casillo, Paralegal
Signature:	/Linda P. Casillo/
Date:	02/15/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE LLC RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE LLC RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE LLC RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE LLC RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of February 12, 2010, by BRIDGE HEALTHCHARE FINANCE, LLC ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and ARBORCRAFT, LLC ("Borrower"), were parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 7, 2008 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Borrower to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2008, at Reel 003735, Frame 0423; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Rights</u>"):
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Borrower against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.
 - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

60783269_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE,

LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: _

Title: EVP/(1D

Trademark Release and Reassignment

Schedule 1

Description of Intellectual Property

- (i) Registered patents and patent applications: NONE
- (ii) Trademark and service mark registrations and applications therefore:

	Application No	Registration No	Reg. Date
Registrations in the US:			
- Acadia Natural	74/206,141	1,703,307	July 28, 1992
- Adirondack Honey	74/205,826	1,701,800	July 21, 1992
- Alumide	75/631,888	2,416.394	Dec 26, 2000
- Bondwood	71/693,321	0,658,937	Mar 4, 1958
- Breckenridge Brazilian Nat		2,161,514	June2, 1998
- Capital	74/711,060	1,991,237	Aug 6, 1996
- Coach House Hickory	76/311,662	2,612,500	Aug 27, 2002
- Crossroads	78/185,219	2,838,517	May 4, 2004
 Eversett (adhesive) 	73/531,640	1,362,791	Oct 1, 1985
- Glenwood Strip	76/106,471	2,650,233	Nov 12, 2002
- Harris& Design	71/693322	0651923	Sep 24, 1957
- Harris & Design	71/318,358	290,424	Jan 5, 1932
- Kingsport	74/711,061	2,022,678	Dec 10, 1996
- Mojave Wheat	74/205,819	1,700,570	July 14, 1992
- Passport: Australia	76/295,782	2,602,803	July 30, 2002
- Quikloc	78/607551	3079417	Apr 11, 2006
- TapTight	78/112,936	2,796,090	Dec 16, 2003
- Vanguard	76/106,470	2,503,829	Nov 6, 2001
- Webbac	72/239,995	838,196	Nov 7, 1967
Applications in the US:			
- Genesis	77099409		pending
Registrations in Canada:			
- Avenues	1127285	TMA584,801	July 8, 2003
- Coach House Hickory	1114341	580457	May 1, 2003
- Crossroads	1134364	TMA589,701	Sep 12, 2003
	1110253	580524	•
 - Passport: Australia TapTight 	1129995	TMA589,920	May 2, 2003 Sep 16, 2003
raprigit	1129990	1MA309,920	Sep 10, 2003
Applications in Canada:			
- Genesis	1334060	pending	
Material unregistered traden	narks and service ma	rks: (TM of Common I	.aw)
- Artisan's	US-CA	`	,
- Basics	US		
- ClicLoc	US		
- Essentials	US-CA		
- Foundations	US		
- Grand Vistas Collection	US		
- Ovations	US-CA		
- Signature	US-CA		

{00510102; 1; 0168-2}

(iii)

- Mission	US
- Passages	US
- Journey	US
- Amherst	US
- Wiltshire	US
- Cornerstone	US
- Expeditions	US
- Passport (no Australia connection)	US
- Northwoods	US

- (iv) Copyright registrations and applications therefore: NONE
- (v) Registered trade names and assumed names: NONE
- (vi) Internet domain name registrations:

Wood Division - Web Domain Names

Domain:	Expire Date:	Registered through
http://harris-tarkett.com		

www.harris-tarkettflooring.com	Mustang Technologies (Montreal)
www.harristarkettflooring.com	Mustang Technologies (Montreal)
www.harristarkettflooring.us	Mustang Technologies (Montreal)
www.harristarkettflooring.biz	Mustang Technologies (Montreal)
www.harris-tarkettflooring.us	Mustang Technologies (Montreal)
www.harris-tarkettflooring.biz	Mustang Technologies (Montreal)

(vii) Software programs and applications developed by, or on behalf of, or owned by, TW, used in connection with the Business:

Wood Division - IT Assets - Software

All Sites	
Software:	Licenses
MS Windows	104
MS Outlook	104
MS Office	104
MS Project	15
MS Visio	13
AutoCADD	3
Fixed Assets	1
Label Matrix	6
Labelview	1
MP2 Work Order System	10
Scan Router (PDF for email)	1
UPS Worldview	2
Minitab	5
MAPICS	1

{00510102; 1; 0168-2}

RECORDED: 02/15/2010